

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. Jitendra Chaudhary, Advocate,  
present for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Pande, Standing Counsel,  
present for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Bhupender Singh Bisht, Advocate  
holding brief of Mr. D.S. Patni, learned  
counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

Learned counsels for the respondents  
pray for and are allowed two weeks time to  
file counter affidavits.

List thereafter.

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

06.10.2017

*Aswal*